
ID COS # Equipment Cont/Daily Start Finish Resource Names

10 1-220012 Devils Gap - Stratford 115 Odessa A-44 Air Switch (Winter)or Devils Gap A520 Breaker 
(summer) OOS

Continuous Wed 5/28/14 Sat 5/28/16 WOH

3 1-189167 Big Eddy-Celilo 1 500kV Line OOS Continuous Mon 9/22/14 Sun 11/1/15 COI,PDCI,NJD

4 1-189167 Big Eddy-Celilo 2 500kV Line OOS Continuous Mon 9/22/14 Sun 11/1/15 COI,PDCI,NJD

5 1-189167 Celilo: Converter 1 OOS Continuous Mon 9/22/14 Sun 11/1/15 COI,PDCI,NJD

6 1-189167 Converter 2 OOS Continuous Mon 9/22/14 Sun 11/1/15 COI,PDCI,NJD

1 1-145320 Celilo: Converters 1 & 2 OOS Continuous Sat 11/1/14 Sun 11/1/15 COI,PDCI,NJD

8 1-215164 Grand Coulee-Hanford 1 500kV Line OOS Continuous Mon 1/26/15 Fri 3/6/15 COI,PDCI,NJD,NOH

2 1-152625 Harvalum-Big Eddy 1 230kV Line OOS Continuous Mon 2/2/15 Mon 8/31/15 WOJD

7 1-204317 Wautoma-Rock Creek 1 500kV Line OOS Continuous Mon 2/2/15 Fri 4/24/15 COI,PDCI,NJD,NOH,WOJD

9 1-215932 McNary: PCB 5211 OOS Continuous Wed 2/4/15 Wed 2/4/15 COI,PDCI,NJD,WOM

15 1-221044 Lower Monumental PH-Lower Monumental 1 500kV Line OOS Noncontinuous Fri 2/6/15 Sun 2/8/15 WOL,Gen

11 1-220959 Dittmer: RAS AC-A Controller OOS Continuous Sat 2/28/15 Sun 3/1/15 COI,PDCI,NJD,NOH,WOM,WOS

12 1-220959 Dittmer: RAS ICLTS A Controller OOS Continuous Sat 2/28/15 Sun 3/1/15 COI,PDCI,NJD,NOH,WOM,WOS

13 1-220959 Munro: RAS AC-B Controller OOS Continuous Sat 2/28/15 Sun 3/1/15 COI,PDCI,NJD,NOH,WOM,WOS

14 1-220959 Munro: RAS ICLTS B Controller OOS Continuous Sat 2/28/15 Sun 3/1/15 COI,PDCI,NJD,NOH,WOM,WOS
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